## COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

File Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976	REGISTER REFERENCE		
ч	PLANNING REGISTER	TA.960		
I. LOCATION	<b>S</b> . 306, 307, 308, 309, Belgarde Hts., Tallaght,			
2. PROPOSAL	Retention of houses,			
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPEDate Received(a) RequestedP22nd May 1980	ther Particulars (b) Received		
4. SUBMITTED BY	2.NameT. A. Conroy,Address18 Rossmore Park, Temple og			
5. APPLICANT	Name T. J. Fitzpatrick & Son <sup>L</sup> td., Address 36 St. Mary's Park, Walkinstown, Dublin 12.			
6. DECISION	U.C.M. NO. 13/19/1/00	8th July 1980 To grant permission,		
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. PBD. 485.80. Notified Date 22.8.80. Effect	22.8.80. Permission Granted.		
8. APPEAL	Notified Decision Type			
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of Decision application Effect	,		
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register			
	Ref. in Enforcement Register			

		Ket. in Enforcement Register		
12. PURCHASE NOTICE			:	
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT	٢			
14.			, ,	
15.				
16.			•	
Prepared by		Copy issued byRe	gistra	
Checked by	الارونية ( ) والمحمد ( ) والم	Date		
		Co. Accts. Receipt No.		

1

	NTY COUNCIL PLANNING DEPARTMENT	ч <b>О</b> .
	PLANNING DEPARTMENT DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCI IRISH LIFE CENTRE	L -
Tel. 724755((Ext. 262/264)	LOWER ABBEY STREET DUBLIN 1	
	f Permission/Approvexxxxxx	
Local Government (Planning and	Development) Acts, 1963 & 1976	۰-
To: T.J. Fitzpatrick, & Son Ltd.,	Decision Order PA/1577/8D: 4/7/60 Number and Date	
36 St. Mary's Park,	Register Reference No	******
ualking town,	Planning Control No	
200110 12.	Application Received on	
T.J. Fitzpatrick & Son Ltd.		
Proposed retention of houses at	nent described below subject to the undermentioned condition 109,308,307, and 305 Belgard Heights, Tal	leght.
Proposed retention of houses at	109,305,307, and Sub Belgero melgina, 144	1 <b>ac</b> ht.
Proposed retention of houses at CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CONDITIONS That the curvelopment be strictly in acc with the plane and specification lodged wit application, wave as is in the conditions	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS protence 1. To ensure that the developer in encordence with the permission	ent be
CONDITIONS CONDITIONS That the coulopsent be strictly in acc with the plane and specification lodged wit applicables, save as is in the conditions under otherwise required. 2. That the error shour as open space be r as same public open space and levelled, sei seeded and landscaped to the estisfaction a	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS Prdence h To ensure that the developer h the here- effective central be meintaned. 2. In the interest of emenity.	ent be
CONDITIONS CONDITIONS That the creatopment be strictly in acc with the plane and specification ladged wit application, save as is in the conditions under otherwise required. 2. That the armon shows as open space be r as analy public open space and levelled, set	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS Prdence 1. To ensure that the dovelopm in encordence with the permission offective control be maintained. 2. In the interest of emenity. Id 3. In the interest of emenity.	ent be





7. That no dwelling house be accupied until all services have been connected thereto and are operational.

8. That Building Bys-laws approval shall be obtain- 8. In order to comply with the Senitery ad and any conditions of such approval shall be Services Acts, 1878-1954 observed in the development.

9. That the weer garden depth to all dwalling houses be not less then thirty five feet.

· · · · ·

7. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

s. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

for Principal Officer.

## 2 2 AUG 1980

÷

**\*** · F . . . . . . . . . . . \_ . \_

. . .

. . . . . . . .

• • . . -. .

· •

. .

ī

, ,, **•** 

.

- -1

		UNCIL
Tel. 724755 (Ext. 262/264)		PLANNING DEPARTMENT DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL IRISH LIFE CENTRE LOWER ABBEY STREET DUBLIN 1
Notification of Decision to Grant	NXXXXX	KXX
Local Government (Planning and Develo		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · ·
36 St. Mary's Park,	Number and Date .	PA/1377/80+ 4/7/80 TA 960
<b></b>		No.
Walkinatown,	Planning Control N	<b>11576</b>
Dublin 12.	-	<b>22/5/80</b>
T.J. Fitzpetrick & Son Ltd.	Application Necel	
	08,307; and 3	mission/Approval for:- D6 Selgard Heights, Talleght.
	09,307, And 3	no merĉaro uerĉure* terreĝure
	REASONS F	no merĉaro uerĉure* terredure

-



	and the second sec		
CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS		
. That no dwelling house be occupied until all ervices have been connected thereto and are perational.	7. In the interest of the proper plannin and development of the area.		
• That Building Bys-laws approval shall be obtain- d and any conditions of such approval shall be beerved in the development.	- B. In order to comply with the Sanitary Services Acts, 1878-1964		
• That the rear gerden depth to all dwelling cuses be not less than thirty five feet.	9. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.		
	for Principal Officer.		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
•			
	۳ <u> </u>		

## NOTE: .....

If there is no appeal to An Bord Pleanala against this decision PERMISSION/APPROVAL will be granted by the Council as soon as may be after the expiration of the period for the taking of such appeal. If every appeal made in accordance with the Acts has been withdrawn, the Council will grant the PERMISSION/APPROVAL after the withdrawal.

An appeal against the decision may be made to Bord Pleanala. The applicant may appeal within one month from the date of receipt by him of this notification. ANY OTHER PERSON may appeal within twenty-one days beginning on the date of the decision.

An appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter and grounds of the appeal. It should be addressed to:-

An Bord Pleanala, Holbrook House, Holles Street, Dublin 2.

An appeal by the applicant for PERMISSION/APPROVAL should be accompanied by this form and a deposit of £10.

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained and the terms of the approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work before any development which may be permitted is commenced.



FUTURE PRINT